IWK Foundation - House Rules PEI

Online 50/50 Fundraising Draw

- 1. Tickets will be available online only and sold at a rate of:
 - a. 3 for \$10
 - b. 20 for \$20
 - c. 100 for \$40
- 2. Draw will be held on February 3rd, 2023 at the IWK Foundation. Draw will occur at 11:00AM and the winner(s) first name and last initial(s) will be posted IWK Foundation social media and website. The IWK Foundation is located at: 5855 Spring Garden Rd B220, Halifax, NS B3H 4S2
- 3. Tickets will be available for sale from January 20th, 2023 until February 2nd, 2023 at 11:59 p.m.
- 4. The winner will receive 50% of the total value of gross ticket sales.
- 5. The winner will be determined by a random draw and tickets printed via barrel printing.
- 6. The winner will be contacted by phone and email. Failure of the winner to claim their prize in 90 days after the draw date will result in a second draw.
- 7. Age Majority Players must be 19 years or older and must be in the province of Prince Edward Island at the time of purchase.
- 8. Draw Details The winning number will be posted online at www.iwk5050pei.ca on the IWK Foundation site (iwkfoundation.org) and on IWK Foundation social media channels.
- 9. Posting Winner Information By playing you consent to having your name, winning number, and community/city published.
- 10. Ineligible Participants- Staff/ Employees of IWK Foundation and anyone who reside in their households are not eligible to participate in the draw.